
19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/13/11/2010/10.18.46

Heats  777 m  NOVICES LADIES

Race 121, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 EVD66 Anna SEIDEL  1:23.001 Q
2 BZK47 Michaela SEJPALOVÁ  1:23.101 Q
3 BZK49 Petra VANKOVÁ  1:23.267
4 BOR33 Gloria CONFORTOLA  1:26.222
5 CEL52 Klarisa SLUGA  1:35.044
6 AGO5 Elena Sofia TORTONI  2:31.641

Race 122, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 EVD67 Tina RIETZKE  1:23.403 Q
2 BZK48 Kristýna SULCOVÁ  1:23.638 Q
3 BOR32 Sofia MARINELLI  1:23.850
4 ALFA7 Nika PECAN  1:29.888
ns VFT no start183 Nicole VIGLIANISI

Race 123, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 BZK46 Milada DOSLÁ  1:20.510 Q
2 BOR35 Alessia BELLOTTI  1:26.028 Q
3 BOR34 Viola MAZZAGLIA  1:26.503
4 ITT124 Melissa TUNNO  2:35.875
ns VFT no start182 Aglaia FRECCERO

Final  777 m  NOVICES LADIES

Race 131, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR32 Sofia MARINELLI  1:22.548
2 BZK49 Petra VANKOVÁ  1:22.949
3 BOR34 Viola MAZZAGLIA  1:26.567
4 BOR33 Gloria CONFORTOLA  1:28.638
5 ALFA7 Nika PECAN  1:29.175
6 CEL52 Klarisa SLUGA  1:32.638
ns ITT no start124 Melissa TUNNO

Race 132, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 EVD66 Anna SEIDEL  1:19.939  34
2 BZK47 Michaela SEJPALOVÁ  1:20.262  21
3 BZK46 Milada DOSLÁ  1:20.303  13
4 EVD67 Tina RIETZKE  1:21.285   8
5 BZK48 Kristýna SULCOVÁ  1:23.546   5
6 BOR35 Alessia BELLOTTI  1:25.365   3



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/13/11/2010/10.15.58

Distance Classification 777 m NOVICES LADIES
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 66 Anna SEIDEL EVD GER 1 1-1  1:19.939
2 47 Michaela SEJPALOVÁ BZK CZE 2 2-2  1:20.262
3 46 Milada DOSLÁ BZK CZE 3 3-1  1:20.303
4 67 Tina RIETZKE EVD GER 4 4-1  1:21.285
5 48 Kristýna SULCOVÁ BZK CZE 5 5-2  1:23.546
6 35 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR ITA 6 6-2  1:25.365

Final
7 32 Sofia MARINELLI BOR ITA 1 1-3  1:22.548
8 49 Petra VANKOVÁ BZK CZE 2 2-3  1:22.949
9 34 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR ITA 3 3-3  1:26.503
10 33 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 4 4-4  1:26.222
11 7 Nika PECAN ALFA SLO 5 5-4  1:29.175
12 52 Klarisa SLUGA CEL SLO 6 6-5  1:32.638
13 124 Melissa TUNNO ITT ITA NS NS-4  2:35.875

Heats
14 5 Elena Sofia TORTONI AGO ITA 6 6  2:31.641
15 182 Aglaia FRECCERO VFT ITA NS NS  0.000
15 183 Nicole VIGLIANISI VFT ITA NS NS  0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/13/11/2010/10.30.31

Heats  777 m  NOVICES MEN

Race 124, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 SPSC166 Shaoang LIU  1:18.926 Q
2 GBR74 Jack BURROWS  1:19.560 Q
3 BOR25 Martino PERETTI  1:27.470
4 AGO4 Alberto RAVA  1:32.694
5 AEV3 Luca FRANCATO  1:33.757

Race 125, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 LAT129 Roberts ZVEJNIEKS  1:19.461 Q
2 AEV2 Damiano GIULIANI  1:20.262 Q
3 BOR26 Pietro MARINELLI  1:27.654
4 CEL51 Filip JERAM  1:29.997

Race 126, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 SES155 Surendra VILLA  1:19.176 Q
2 GBR75 Ben MCFARLANE  1:20.571 Q
3 UGP180 Andrea PIETROBON  1:24.216
4 BOR27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO  1:32.406
ns VFT no start181 Carlo GATTI

Final  777 m  NOVICES MEN

Race 133, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 UGP180 Andrea PIETROBON  1:23.763
2 BOR25 Martino PERETTI  1:23.890
3 BOR26 Pietro MARINELLI  1:24.640
4 CEL51 Filip JERAM  1:27.103
5 BOR27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO  1:27.326
6 AGO4 Alberto RAVA  1:35.428

Race 134, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 SPSC166 Shaoang LIU  1:16.591  34
2 SES155 Surendra VILLA  1:16.838  21
3 GBR75 Ben MCFARLANE  1:17.510  13
4 GBR74 Jack BURROWS  1:17.696   8
5 AEV2 Damiano GIULIANI  1:17.718   5
p LAT penalty129 Roberts ZVEJNIEKS



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/13/11/2010/10.28.52

Distance Classification 777 m NOVICES MEN
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 166 Shaoang LIU SPSC HUN 1 1-1  1:16.591
2 155 Surendra VILLA SES ITA 2 2-1  1:16.838
3 75 Ben MCFARLANE GBR GBR 3 3-2  1:17.510
4 74 Jack BURROWS GBR GBR 4 4-2  1:17.696
5 2 Damiano GIULIANI AEV ITA 5 5-2  1:17.718
6 129 Roberts ZVEJNIEKS LAT LAT P P-1  1:19.461

Final
7 180 Andrea PIETROBON UGP ITA 1 1-3  1:23.763
8 25 Martino PERETTI BOR ITA 2 2-3  1:23.890
9 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR ITA 3 3-3  1:24.640
10 51 Filip JERAM CEL SLO 4 4-4  1:27.103
11 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR ITA 5 5-4  1:27.326
12 4 Alberto RAVA AGO ITA 6 6-4  1:32.694

Heats
13 3 Luca FRANCATO AEV ITA 5 5  1:33.757
14 181 Carlo GATTI VFT ITA NS NS  0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/13/11/2010/10.46.16

Heats  500 meter  JUN C LADIES

Race 114, Group 1 (1 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 GBR73 Danielle KHAN 49.137 Q
2 LAT128 Marta PASKEVICA 49.687 Q
3 BOR23 Ilenia RINI 52.933

Race 115, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA121 Asia ANTONIOLI 46.990 Q
2 AZS11 Oliwia GAWLICA 50.610 Q
3 BOR22 Monia DE GASPERI 51.480

Race 116, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 AEV1 Martina ANZELINI 51.214 Q
2 EVD64 Elisabeth WITT 51.429 Q
3 MSC132 Susanna SALZANI 58.585
ns AZS no start12 Karina BYRSKA

Race 117, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA122 Nicole MARTINELLI 48.100 Q
2 BOR21 Valentina ANZI 49.241 Q
3 BZK45 Tereza KOLESÁRIKOVÁ 50.170

Semi Final  500 meter  JUN C LADIES

Race 127, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA121 Asia ANTONIOLI 46.797 Q
2 AZS11 Oliwia GAWLICA 50.537 Q
3 LAT128 Marta PASKEVICA 50.690
4 AEV1 Martina ANZELINI 50.789

Race 128, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA122 Nicole MARTINELLI 47.831 Q
2 GBR73 Danielle KHAN 47.905 Q
3 BOR21 Valentina ANZI 48.870
4 EVD64 Elisabeth WITT 51.012

Final  500 meter  JUN C LADIES

Race 135, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR21 Valentina ANZI 49.056
2 LAT128 Marta PASKEVICA 49.154
3 EVD64 Elisabeth WITT 49.961
4 AEV1 Martina ANZELINI 51.759

Race 136, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA121 Asia ANTONIOLI 46.449  34
2 ITA122 Nicole MARTINELLI 47.603  21
3 GBR73 Danielle KHAN 47.955  13
4 AZS11 Oliwia GAWLICA 49.432   8



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/13/11/2010/10.33.28

Distance Classification 500 meter JUN C LADIES
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 121 Asia ANTONIOLI ITA ITA 1 1-1-1 46.449
2 122 Nicole MARTINELLI ITA ITA 2 2-1-1 47.603
3 73 Danielle KHAN GBR GBR 3 3-2-1 47.905
4 11 Oliwia GAWLICA AZS POL 4 4-2-2 49.432

Final
5 21 Valentina ANZI BOR ITA 1 1-3-2 48.870
6 128 Marta PASKEVICA LAT LAT 2 2-3-2 49.154
7 64 Elisabeth WITT EVD GER 3 3-4-2 49.961
8 1 Martina ANZELINI AEV ITA 4 4-4-1 50.789

Heats
9 45 Tereza KOLESÁRIKOVÁ BZK CZE 3 3 50.170
10 22 Monia DE GASPERI BOR ITA 3 3 51.480
11 23 Ilenia RINI BOR ITA 3 3 52.933
12 132 Susanna SALZANI MSC ITA 3 3 58.585
13 12 Karina BYRSKA AZS POL NS NS  0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/13/11/2010/10.47.11

Heats  500 meter  JUN C MEN

Race 118, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR18 Mattia ANTONIOLI 46.910 Q
2 SLI160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDWIG 48.995 Q
3 BOR20 Michele CLEMENTI 59.120
p ICE penalty97 Daniel ZASTRUGOV

Race 119, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 SLI159 Felix SPIEGL 47.337 Q
2 BOR19 Nicola MARTINELLI 51.009 Q
3 ETR55 Oliver GIESE 51.997 q

Race 120, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 SPSC100 Alex VARNYU' 46.181 Q
2 BOR17 Marco GIORDANO 46.314 Q
3 ETR54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCH 47.242 q

Semi Final  500 meter  JUN C MEN

Race 129, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 SLI159 Felix SPIEGL 45.602 Q
2 BOR18 Mattia ANTONIOLI 45.912 Q
3 ETR54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCH 49.470
4 BOR19 Nicola MARTINELLI 51.904

Race 130, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 SPSC100 Alex VARNYU' 45.822 Q
2 BOR17 Marco GIORDANO 46.159 Q
3 SLI160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDWIG 47.132
4 ETR55 Oliver GIESE 52.598

Final  500 meter  JUN C MEN

Race 137, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 SLI160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDWIG 47.460
2 ETR54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCH 47.538
3 BOR19 Nicola MARTINELLI 50.748
4 ETR55 Oliver GIESE 52.003

Race 138, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 SLI159 Felix SPIEGL 45.574  34
2 BOR18 Mattia ANTONIOLI 45.814  21
3 BOR17 Marco GIORDANO 45.912  13
p SPSC penalty100 Alex VARNYU'



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/13/11/2010/10.47.53

Distance Classification 500 meter JUN C MEN
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 159 Felix SPIEGL SLI GER 1 1-1-1 45.574
2 18 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 2 2-2-1 45.814
3 17 Marco GIORDANO BOR ITA 3 3-2-2 45.912
4 100 Alex VARNYU' SPSC HUN P P-1-1 45.822

Final
5 160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDWIG SLI GER 1 1-3-2 47.132
6 54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCH ETR GER 2 2-3-3 47.242
7 19 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR ITA 3 3-4-2 50.748
8 55 Oliver GIESE ETR GER 4 4-4-3 51.997

Heats
9 20 Michele CLEMENTI BOR ITA 3 3 59.120
11 97 Daniel ZASTRUGOV ICE BUL P P  0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/13/11/2010/11.22.14

Semi Final  2000 m Relay  Relay Novices JUNC Lad

Race 141, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA15 Italy  3:09.178 QBleu
121 Asia ANTONIOLI
122 Nicole MARTINELLI
21 Valentina ANZI

2 BZK4 BZK Praha  3:11.703 QGreen
45 Tereza KOLESÁRIKOVÁ
46 Milada DOSLÁ
47 Michaela SEJPALOVÁ

3 BOR241 Bormio Ghiaccio 2  3:39.027Red
35 Alessia BELLOTTI
33 Gloria CONFORTOLA
34 Viola MAZZAGLIA

Race 142, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts  >>

1 EVD8 EV Dresden  3:18.367 QGreen
66 Anna SEIDEL
67 Tina RIETZKE
64 Elisabeth WITT

2 BOR5 Bormio Ghiaccio  3:33.376 QRed
22 Monia DE GASPERI
23 Ilenia RINI
32 Sofia MARINELLI


